WELKER MINI-PIN
MAXIMIZES ACCESS TO PRIMARY LOCATING POINTS ON STAMPED PARTS
Inline or offset locating pin mounting
Reduces weld spot obstructions
IMPROVES TOOL EFFICIENCY AND THRU-PUT
Reduces cycle time
Provides repeatable, precision part location
Aids in mistake proofing process

CONNECTOR
17
ORDER EXAMPLE WITH NO PIN:
WRP140P11C2A
ORDER EXAMPLE WITH
PRE-ASSEMBLED PIN:
WRP140P11C2AR4A09.00B06.00
SEE PIN SHEETS TO ORDER PINS SEPARATELY
TO ORDER A PIN
PRE-ASSEMBLED, SEE
ORDERING INFO BELOW14 PIN RETRACTS 15mm
FOR UNLOAD POSITION
COPYRIGHT © WELKER 2009
FOR CAP DETAILS,
SEE CAP SHEET
IN LINE MINI PIN ORDERING SHEET
All Dimensions (mm)
NOTE: SEE WMB1
MOUNTING BLOCKS
FOR MOUNTING
OPTIONS
BORE
(m m )
CAP
SIZE A B C D E
SPARE CAP
ORDER NUMBER
40 C2 17.53 36.00 26.0 44.5 12.852 RP140004
40 C3 24.99 36.00 26.9 44.5 19.202 RP140005
50 C3 26.19 57.20 23.5 63.0 19.202 RP150004
50 C4 33.15 57.20 24.9 63.0 25.552 RP150005
ENGINEERED PRODUCTS
248-528-2020 www.e-welker.com
(DO NOT SCALE DRAWING)
SHEET 2
ØB
ØA ±0.13
10
42.00 ±0.05
C
D
SQUARE
ØE ±0.025 THRU
IN LINE RETRACT MINI PIN CAP SHEET
All Dimensions (mm)
+0.00
- 0.13
M6 SCREWS
REF
MATERIAL:   A2 TOOL STL
HARDNESS: 52-56 R/C
WELD SPATTER RESISTANT FINISH
COPYRIGHT © WELKER 2009
DETAIL  A
SCALE 1 : 1
40 P 1 1 45 C2 A F 4 A 09.00 B 06.00
Model
Bore Size
40 40mm or 50mm
Cylinder Type
P Pneumatic
Port Type
1 1=1/8 NPT, 2=1/8G
Port Location
1 1, 2, 3, 4
Pin Offset
45 Pin Offset: 45mm or 65mm (40mm Bore)
(65mm for 50mm Bore Only)
Cap Type
C1 Pin Dia's 6.0mm-9.5mm
C2 Pin Dia's 6.0mm-12.7mm
C3 Pin Dia's 12.8mm-18.9mm
Switch Type
A A=Turck Cylinder Switch, X=None
WOP1

17
EXTEND PORT RETRACT PORT
ORDER EXAMPLE WITH NO PIN:
WOP140P1145C2A
ORDER EXAMPLE WITH PRE-ASSEMBLED PIN:
WOP140P1145C2AF4A09.00B06.00
SEE PIN SHEETS TO ORDER PINS SEPARATELY
TO ORDER A PIN
PRE-ASSEMBLED,
SEE ORDERING
INFO BELOW
14
PIN RETRACTS 15mm
FOR UNLOAD POSITION
3
COPYRIGHT © WELKER 2009
NOTE: SEE WMB1
MOUNTING BLOCKS
FOR MOUNTING
OPTIONS
OFFSET MINI PIN ORDERING SHEET
All Dimensions (mm)
FOR CAP DETAILS,
SEE CAP SHEET
BORE
(mm)
CAP
SIZE A B
SPARE CAP
ORDER NUMBER
40 C1 45 9.652 OP1404505
40 C2 45 12.827 OP1400506
40 C3 45 19.177 OP1400507
40 C1 65 9.652 OP1406505
40 C2 65 12.827 OP1406506
40 C3 65 19.177 OP1406507
50 C1 65 9.652 OP1506505
50 C2 65 12.827 OP1506506
50 C3 65 19.177 OP1506507
ENGINEERED PRODUCTS
248-528-2020 www.e-welker.com
(DO NOT SCALE DRAWING)
SHEET
OFFSET RETRACT MINI PIN CAP SHEET
All Dimensions (mm)
MATERIAL:   A2 TOOL STL
HARDNESS: 52-56 R/C
WELD SPATTER RESISTANT FINISH
ØB ±0.025 THRU A
PIN OFFSET
OFFSET CAP
FOR 40mm BORE
OFFSET CAP
FOR 50mm BORE
ACTUATOR
A
PIN OFFSET ACTUATOR
17.00 ±0.025
17.00 ±0.025
30.0
30.0
35
9.0
9.0
ØB ±0.025 THRU
2.5 X 45°
2.5 X 45°
72.1
NOTE: 45 OFFSET NOT AVAILABLE FOR 50mm BORE
4
COPYRIGHT © WELKER 2009
3 PLACE ± 0.030 (.0010")
2 PLACE ± 0.12 (.005")
1 PLACE ± 0.50 (.020")
ANGLE ± .5°